	-	
FORM PTO-1696 5 20 02 RE 06-17-	2002-	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark C
('50° / 5 / 20 0 MMMMMM		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 102120	uoou _	ned original document or copy thereof.
Names of conveying parties:	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party:
1) JEROD O. SHELBY 2) BARBARA A. FECHT		NCED DIAGNOSTICS SYSTEMS, INC.
3) DENIS A. O'CONNOR 4)		
5)	Internal Addres	S:
6) Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo		
Additional names of conveying pances analysed.		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address	: 2400 STEVENS DRIVE
Assignment Merger		SECTION C
Security Agreement Change of Name		ID State WA
X Other CORRECTED DOCUMENT TO CORRECT ASSIGNEE AND SERIAL NUMBER	,	
ON REF L 0/23/6 /05/1	Zip: <u>98352</u>	
1) MARCH 25, 2002 4) 5)	Additional names & add	dresses attached? Yes XNo
3) APRIL 8, 2002 6)		
If this document is being filed t	together with a new a	application,
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed to the filing date of the filing date of the file of	together with a new a the application is B. Patent No(s	······································
If this document is being filed to the filing date of the A. Patent Application No(s).	the application is B. Patent No(s	·).
If this document is being filed to the filing date of the filing date	B. Patent No(s ed? Yes 6. Total number of	X No
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/988,868 Additional numbers attache Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No(s ed? Yes 6. Total number of	X No f applications and
If this document is being filed to the filing date of the filing date	B. Patent No(s ed? Yes 6. Total number of	X No
If this document is being filed to the filing date of the filing date	B. Patent No(s d? Yes 6. Total number o patents involve	X No f applications and
If this document is being filed to the filing date of the filing date	B. Patent No(s d? Yes 6. Total number o patents involve	X No f applications and d1
If this document is being filed to the filing date of the filing date	B. Patent No(s d? Yes 6. Total number of patents involve 7. Total Fee (37 C X Enclosed	X No f applications and d1
If this document is being filed to the filing date of the filing date	B. Patent No(s d? Yes 6. Total number of patents involve 7. Total Fee (37 C X Enclosed	X No f applications and d
If this document is being filed to the filing date of the filing date	B. Patent No(s d? Yes 6. Total number of patents involve 7. Total Fee (37 C X Enclosed Authorized	X No f applications and d
If this document is being filed to the filing date of the filing date	B. Patent No(s B. Patent No(s d? Yes 6. Total number o patents involve 7. Total Fee (37 C X Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account	X No f applications and d
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/988,868 Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: MICHAEL J. DONOHUE Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 2002 DBYRNE 00000200 09988868 881 40.00 0P DO NOT USE	B. Patent No(s B. Patent No(s d? Yes 6. Total number of patents involve 7. Total Fee (37 C) X Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account 19-1090 THIS SPACE	X No f applications and d
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/988,868 Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: MICHAEL J. DONOHUE Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 2002 DBYRNE 00000200 09988868 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	B. Patent No(s B. Patent No(s d? Yes 6. Total number of patents involve 7. Total Fee (37 C) X Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account 19-1090 THIS SPACE	X No f applications and d
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/988,868 Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: MICHAEL J. DONOHUE Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 2002 DBYRNE 00000200 09988868 881 40.00 0P DO NOT USE	B. Patent No(s B. Patent No(s d? Yes 6. Total number of patents involve 7. Total Fee (37 C) X Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account 19-1090 THIS SPACE	X No f applications and d

Page 1 of I

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jerod O. Shelby, Barbara A. Fecht, and Denis A. O'Connor (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 405 S. 54th Avenue, West Richland, Washington 99353; 640 Cottonwood Drive, Richland, Washington 99352; and 9052 140th Avenue SE, Newcastle, Washington 98059, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TISSUE BIOPSY USING ULTRASONIC IMAGING," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith.

WHEREAS, Advanced Diagnostics, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, doing business in the State of Washington as Advanced Diagnostics, Inc., having administrative offices at 2400 Stevens Drive, Section C, Richland, WA 98352, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

(HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS ASSIGNEE), Box Haring 1862.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

/16/01	00.500
11 /16/01 Date	Jerod O. Shelby
State of washing) ss.
County of Beut	
, hetc	at I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jerod O. Shelby is the ore me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	Datied
	Signature of Notary Public Shell
	Printed Name Lorratue W Shelly
	My app ointment expires
11/16/01 Date	Barbara A. Fecht
State of Washingto County of Benton	n)) ss.
County of Benton)
person who appeared before and acknowledged it to be	at I know or have satisfactory evidence that Barbara A. Fecht is the ore me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	Dated/11-16-0/
	Signature of Notary Public Selly

2

Printed Name Lorreine W. Thelly

Nov-18-01 01 Stpm From-ADVANCED DIAGNOSTICS

425 222 7171

T-757 P.005/009 F-728

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL755716823US

Date /// / / /	Dun 9-0(~
State of WANHINGTON	Denis A. O'Connor NOTARY PUBLIC
County of Kine) ss.	STATE OF WASHINGTON ELIZABETH A. ROSS My Appointment Expires Oct. 1, 2005

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Denis A. O'Connor is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated 11 19 01	
Signature of Public Charge Vog-	
Printed Name ELETABEAH A. LOSS	
My appointment expires	

100108.412/235,205

3

PATENT REEL: 12808 FRAME: 0465